Employee Transportation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you work:

Answered: 528 Skipped: 1

Full time -5
days per week

Full time -
compressed w...

Part time
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Full time - 5 days per week 85.61% 452
Full time - compressed work week 10.04% 53
Part time 4.36% 23
Total 528
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Employee Transportation Survey

Q2 Commute distance - How far do you
commute to work, one way?

Answered: 529 Skipped: 0

0.1-5 miles

5.1-10 miles

10.1-20 miles

20.1-30 miles

30.1-40 miles

More than 40
miles

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
0.1-5 miles
5.1-10 miles
10.1-20 miles
20.1-30 miles
30.1-40 miles

More than 40 miles

Total
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60% 70% 80% 90%

Responses

20.04%

36.86%

33.08%

5.48%

3.02%

1.51%

100%

SurveyMonkey
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195
175

29

16

529



Employee Transportation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 On average, do you drive alone 4 or
more times per week?

Answered: 528 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 89.77% 474
No 10.23% 54
Total 528
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Employee Transportation Survey

Q4 If you drive alone, what are your
reasons?

Answered: 515 Skipped: 14

More
convenient t...

Too far to
bike/run/wal...

Lack of bike
lanes or saf...

Lack of shower
facility to...

Needed to run
errands...

Lack of bike
lockers/racks

Bus stops are
too far from...

Weather issues

Don’t know
anyone livin...

It’s a hassle
to arrange f...

| don't drive
alone

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
More convenient to have my own vehicle
Too far to bike/run/walk to work
Lack of bike lanes or safe route to work
Lack of shower facility to freshen up if biking/running to work
Needed to run errands before/after work
Lack of bike lockers/racks
Bus stops are too far from home/work
Weather issues

Don’t know anyone living in the same area to carpool with

4114

80%

90%

SurveyMonkey
100%

Responses
63.11% 325
44.66% 230
16.50% 85
18.45% 95
49.32% 254
5.24% 27
26.02% 134
18.64% 96
25.63% 132



Employee Transportation Survey SurveyMonkey

It's a hassle to arrange for a ride in case | need to leave early due to emergency 28.35% 146
| don't drive alone 2.91% 15
29.51% 152

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 515
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Employee Transportation Survey

Q5 What incentives would it take to
consider not driving alone? (Check all that

apply)

Answered: 505 Skipped: 24

An organized
effort from ...

Special close
parking for...

Working from
home or othe...

Employer
incentives...

Option to work
4 10-hours...

Reimbursements
on costs for...

A County-paid
van or bus t...

Recognition

Option to pay
for bus and...

No incentives
would cause ...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
An organized effort from the county to promote safe carpooling
Special close parking for carpool/vanpool vehicles
Working from home or other location (coffee shop) on certain days per week
Employer incentives (e.g., gift certificates, movie passes, etc.)
Option to work 4 10-hours shifts; or 9 days on and 8 days off if allowed by department
Reimbursements on costs for taxi in the event there’s an emergency
A County-paid van or bus that would pick up employees at specified regional locations at certain times
Recognition
Option to pay for bus and vanpool costs with pre-tax dollars

No incentives would cause me to change my mind
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90%

100%

SurveyMonkey
Responses
17.82% 90
8.91% 45
41.39% 209
22.57% 114
44.95% 227
14.26% 72
28.12% 142
1.98% 10
8.51% 43
20.59% 104
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Other (please specify) 18.02% 91

Total Respondents: 505
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Q6 From Feb. 21-27, rank how you
commuted to work. (1 = Most used option.)

Answered: 518 Skipped: 11

Drove alone

Carpooled/Vanpo
oled

I
Ran/walked
I

Telecommuted

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 N/A Total Score

Drove alone 84.16% 3.96% 1.58% 0.40% 6.14% 0.00% 1.39% 2.38%
425 20 8 2 31 0 7 12 505 6.58

Carpooled/Vanpooled 6.27% 5.07% 1.79% 0.90% 0.30% 0.30% 0.60% 84.78%
21 17 6 3 1 1 2 284 335 5.84

Rode the bus 0.93% 2.16% 0.93% 0.62% 0.31% 0.00% 0.62% 94.44%
3 7 3 2 1 0 2 306 324 5.06

Motorcycled 0.31% 2.47% 1.23% 0.31% 0.31% 0.31% 0.31% 94.75%
1 8 4 1 1 1 1 307 324 5.00

Bicycled 0.60% 4.50% 2.10% 1.20% 0.30% 0.90% 0.00% 90.39%
2 15 7 4 1 3 0 301 333 5.13

Ran/walked 2.14% 0.00% 0.31% 0.92% 1.83% 1.53% 0.00% 93.27%
7 0 1 3 6 5 0 305 327 4.27

Telecommuted 0.61% 3.36% 0.92% 0.61% 1.22% 1.83% 1.22% 90.21%
2 11 3 2 4 6 4 295 327 4.09
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Employee Transportation Survey

Q7 Are you aware of Regional
Transportation Commission’s (RTC) Trip
Reduction Program?

Answered: 526 Skipped: 3

No, but would
like more info

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 17.11%
No 68.63%

No, but would like more info 14.26%

Total
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SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

90
361
75

526
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Q8 Would you be more likely to use
alternative transportation during special
events (e.g., Rodeo, with limited parking)?

Answered: 525 Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 59.24% 311
No 40.76% 214

Total 525
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Q9 OPTIONAL: What is your home zip
code?

Answered: 482 Skipped: 47
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Q10 Which Washoe County Building do you
work in?

Answered: 529 Skipped: 0

9th St. Complex

Longley Lane I

Edison/Energy
Way

S. Center St.
(Downtown...

Parr Blvd
(Sherriff’s ...

Lazy 5
Park/Spanish...

75 Court St. ‘

Mills B Lane
Justice Center

Sparks Library
(12th St.)

North Valleys
Library (N....

Northwest Reno
Library (Rob...

Green Vista,
Sparks

South Valleys
Library (Wed...

Silver Lake
Rd, Stead

Kirman Ave &
2nd St.

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
0
9th St. Complex 37.81% 200
2.65% 14

Longley Lane
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Edison/Energy Way 2.84% 15
S. Center St. (Downtown Library & Social Services) 14.93% 79
Parr Blvd (Sherriff's or Jan Evans) 16.64% 88
Lazy 5 Park/Spanish Springs Library 0.76% 4
75 Court St. 0.38% 2
Mills B Lane Justice Center 10.02% 53
Sparks Library (12th St.) 0.57% 3
North Valleys Library (N. Hills Blvd) 0.19% 1
Northwest Reno Library (Robb Dr.) 0.76% 4
Green Vista, Sparks 0.57% 3
South Valleys Library (Wedge Pkwy) 0.95% 5
Silver Lake Rd, Stead 0.00% 0
Kirman Ave & 2nd St. 1.51% 8
Other (please specify) 9.45% 50
Total 529
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Employee Transportation Survey SurveyMonkey

Q11 OPTIONAL: For a chance to win free
movie tickets, please enter your First and
Last name.

Answered: 421 Skipped: 108
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